
CATCH BY REGION, 1995 (CONTINUED)

TONNES

Non-Coastal States
Aguascalientes
Coahuila
Chihuahua
Durango
Guanajuato
Hidalgo
México
Morelos
Nuevo Le6n
Puebla
Querétaro

San Luis Potosi

Tlaxcala

Zacatecas

Live Weight Percent of Catch

40,996
1,062
3,285

919
4,196
6,901
3,615
4,213
816

319

. 5,159

594

1,839

973

7,104

2.92

Source: Secrelaria del Media Ambienfe, Recursos Naluroles y Pescn /SemamapJ, Secretariat of Environment, Natural Resources and

Fisheries.

FISHING FLEET
In 1995, there were just under 75,000 fishing craft registered with the Secretaria del
Medio Ambiente, Recursos Naturales y Pesca (Semarnap), Secretariat of Environment,
Natural Resources and Fisheries. Of these, more than 95 percent are small craft, of
less than 10 tonnes, that are dedicated to coastal and inland cottage-industry
fishing. Many of them are not even equipped with radios, much less modern
navigational equipment, and an estimated 12 percent of the catch is by "informal"
operators who do not report their production.

REGISTERED FLEETS FOR PRINCIPAL CATCHES, 1995
UNITS

High Seas Fleet

Total Subtotal Shrimp Tuna Anchovy Scalefish Coastal/
Sardine/ Inland

Fleet

10

National total 74,903 3,262 2,235 96 81 850 71,641

Northern Pacific 18,246 1,554 1,244 74 81 155 16,692

Southern Pacific 20,208 243 219 0 0 24 19,965

Gulf and Caribbean 33,774 1,465 772 22

Inland states 2,675

671 32,309

2,675

Source: Secretarrio del Media Ambiente, Recursos Nafuroles y Ftisco (Semarnap), Secretariat of Environment, Natural Resources and
Fisheries.

OPPORTUNITIES IN MEXICO:

FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS


