CATCH BY REGION, 1995 (CONTINUED) TONNES

	Live Weight	Percent of Catch	
Non-Coastal States	40,996		
Aguascalientes	1,062	•	
Coahuila	3,285		
Chihuahua	919		
Durango	4,196		
Guanajuato	6,901		
Hidalgo	3,615	•	
México	4,213		
Morelos	816		
Nuevo León	319		
Puebla	. 5,159		
Querétaro	594		
San Luis Potosí	1,839	•	
Tlaxcala	973		
Zacatecas	<i>7,</i> 104		

Source: Secretaría del Medio Ambiente, Recursos Naturales y Pesca (Semarnap), Secretariat of Environment, Natural Resources and Fisheries.

FISHING FLEET

In 1995, there were just under 75,000 fishing craft registered with the Secretaria del Medio Ambiente, Recursos Naturales y Pesca (Semarnap), Secretariat of Environment, Natural Resources and Fisheries. Of these, more than 95 percent are small éraft, of less than 10 tonnes, that are dedicated to coastal and inland cottage-industry fishing. Many of them are not even equipped with radios, much less modern navigational equipment, and an estimated 12 percent of the catch is by "informal" operators who do not report their production.

REGISTERED FLEETS FOR PRINCIPAL CATCHES, 1995 UNITS

	Total	Subtotal	Shrimp	Tuna	Anchovy Sardine/	Scalefish	Coastal/ Inland Fleet
National total	74,903	3,262	2,235	96	81	850	71,641
Northern Pacific	18,246	1,554	1,244	74	81	155	16,692
Southern Pacific	20,208	243	219	0	0	24	19,965
Gulf and Caribbean	33,774	1,465	772	22		671	32,309
Inland states	2,675		_	_	_	_	2,675

Source: Secretaría del Medio Ambiente, Recursos Naturales y Pesca (Semarnap), Secretariat of Environment, Natural Resources and Fisheries

